

SC No.44487/15
FIR No.521/2005

PS Welcome

State Vs. Radhey Shyam Mishra & Anr.

04.02.2016

Pr: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused on bail, with Sh. Tripurari Jha – Ld. Proxy Counsel.

Case file not received back from the Hon'ble High court.

Case be put up for further proceedings on **04.05.2016**.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)

Addl. Sessions Judge-01,
N-E District, Karkardooma Courts,
04.02.2016