

SC 44487/15  
State Vs. Radhey Shyam Mishra & Anr.  
FIR No. 521/05  
P.S : Welcome  
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC

06.04.2018

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.  
Accused Radhey Shyam Mishra present on bail.  
Accused Manoj is absent.

Sh. Prabhakar, Associate Counsel for both the accused is present and he moved an application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Manoj submitted that he is met with an accident. Let exemption application of accused Manoj is allowed for today subject to filing medical document on NDOH.

Original file is stated to be in Hon'ble High Court. Let put up for awaiting the file / F.P. on 02.05.2018.

(LALIT KUMAR)  
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 06.04.2018