

SC No.44487/15  
State vs Radhey Shyam Mishra & Anr.  
FIR No. 521/05 (Parcha)  
P.S : Welcome

27.04.2019

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.  
Both accused in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. K.K. Jha.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons submitted that a Crl. Revision Petition No.188/2007 titled as Radhey Shyam Mishra & Anr Vs. State of Delhi has been filed before Hon'ble High Court on 17.03.2007 for challenging the order on charge dated 19.12.2006 but same has come under the category of Regular Matters and till date it has not been listed in the court.

It is seen that present matter pertains to year 2005 but the case cannot be proceeded further for want of main file which is lying in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Put up on 06.07.2019.

(LALIT KUMAR)  
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 27.04.2019