

SC No. 44487/15
State vs Radhey Shyam Mishra & Anr.
FIR No. 521/05 (Parcha)
P.S : Welcome

16.09.2019

Present: Sh. R.K. Bhati, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P for State.
Both accused on bail with proxy counsel Sh. Prabhakar Thakur.

Proxy counsel has stated that matter is still pending before Hon'ble High Court.

In view of above circumstances, matter is adjourned for further consideration for 19.10.2019.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 16.09.2019