

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

SC No. 44487/2015

FIR No. 521/2005

P.S. Welcome

S/v Radhey Shyam Mishra & others

18.09.2020

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for accused.

This file has been received by way of transfer from the Court of Ld. ASJ-03. On perusal of previous order sheets, it reveals that the trial court record was requisitioned by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in Criminal Revision Petition No. 188/07. Further, as per order dated 18.01.2020 passed by Ld. ASJ, both the accused namely Radhey Shyam Mishra and Manoj Mishra were exempted from their personal appearance through their main counsel till further orders.

As per the report of JA/Asstt. Ahlmad, file is still pending in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Put up on 11.12.2020 for awaiting of file/further orders from Hon'ble High Court.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East, Delhi 18-09-2020