

CNR No. DLNE01-000001-2005
SC No. 44487/2015
State Vs. Radhey Shyam Mishra & Anr.
FIR No. 521/2005
PS: Welcome

29.04.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Narender Thakur, Id. Counsel for both the
accused.
Both the accused are absent.

Matter is fixed for awaiting the file from the Hon'ble
High Court of Delhi.

Today, on calling the case, the Id. Counsel for the
accused has appeared and submitted that he is not aware about
the next date of hearing in the petition filed in the Hon'ble High
Court of Delhi and prayed for adjournment.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for further
order from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. To come up on **25-
08-2022**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/29.04.2022

vkt