

2 SC 30/2012 44487/2015
STATE Vs. RADHEY SHYAM MISHRA & ANR.
FIR No.521 /2005
PS Welcome

16.11.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Kamal Kant Jha and Sh. Narender Thakur, Ld. Counsels
for accused persons alongwith accused persons.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW-5 Poonam Shukla has been examined, partly cross
examined and her further cross examination is deferred due to paucity of
time.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW-5 Poonam Shukla
through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **07.12.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/16.11.2024