

2 SC 30/2012 44487/2015
STATE Vs. RADHEY SHYAM MISHRA
FIR No. 521/2005
PS Welcome

05.07.2025

The Bar is on strike today.

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Kamal Kant Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
through VC.
All the accused persons are permanently exempted through
their counsel vide order dated 18.01.2020.
SI Yogesh Kumar on behalf of SHO PS Welcome in person.

Since, the Bar is on strike today and the Ld. Counsel for the
accused has also stated that due to strike of advocates he is not allowed
to enter the Court complex, matter stands adjourned for same purpose for
12.07.2025.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/05.07.2025