

9 SC 30/2012 44487/2015
STATE Vs. RADHEY SHYAM MISHRA
FIR No. 521/2005
(Welcome)

12.12.2025

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are absent and permanently exempted through
their counsel vide order dated 18.01.2020.
Sh. Narendra Thakur, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Required process not issued.

Both the Ahlmads are directed to remain careful in future.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Shyam Babu Gupta to
be served through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Since, certain clarifications are also required from accused
Radhey Shyam Mishra for the documents/voucher related to his bank
account, which are the subject matter of the present case, accused
Radhey Shyam Mishra is also directed to attend the court in person on
the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **15.12.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/12.12.2025