

8 SC 30/2012 44487/2015
STATE Vs. RADHEY SHYAM MISHRA
FIR No. 521/2005
(Welcome)

13.03.2026

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sh. Radhey Shyam Mishra is present.
Accused Manoj Kumar Mishra is exempted through his Ld.
Counsel.
Sh. Kamanl Kant Jha and Sh. Narender Thakur, Ld.
Counsels for all the accused.

An application u/s 315 Cr.P.C./353 BNSS is filed on behalf
of accused Radhey Shyam Mishra to appear as defence witness in the
present case. The same is taken on record.

Heard. Allowed.

DW Sh. Radhey Shyam Mishra is examined-in-chief as
DW1 and his further examination is deferred for want of documents.

Further, since a list of defence witnesses has also already
been filed on behalf of accused persons, let witnesses mentioned in the
said list at serial no. 2 to 6 be also summoned for NDOH.

Diet money shall also be paid on the spot.

Put up for DE on **09.04.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/13.03.2026