

9 SC 30/2012 44487/2015
STATE Vs. RADHEY SHYAM MISHRA
FIR No. 521/2005
(Welcome)

09.04.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sh. Radhey Shyam Mishra is present.
Accused Manoj Kumar Mishra is exempted through his Ld.
Counsel.
Sh. Kamanl Kant Jha and Sh. Narender Thakur, Ld.
Counsels for all the accused

Summons issued to DW Sh. Ram Sagar and Sh. Rajender Singh received back unserved with remarks not found/address incorrect.

Summons issued to DW Raj Narayan Saxena received back served through his daughter Ms. Sonika Saxena. However, as per the report, DW Raj Narayan Saxena has already expired. Since the factum of death of Sh. Raj Narayan Saxena is also within the knowledge of Ld defense counsel, DW Raj Narayan Saxena stands dropped from the list of defense witnesses owing to his death.

DW Sh. Krishan Pal Singh and Smt. Manju are examined, cross examined and discharged as DW-2 and DW-3.

Let the all the remaining DWs be summoned as per the list of witnesses for **27.04.2026**.

Fresh summons be also issued to DW Ram Sagar and Rajender Singh on filing of their fresh address by the accused persons for NDOH.

Process be issued on filing of required PF.

Diet money shall be paid on the spot.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/09.04.2026